# CH \$65.00 0677

ETAS ID: TM302173

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

\_\_\_\_\_

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		04/08/2014	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CMW International, Inc.	
Street Address:	70 S. Gray Street	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46201	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0677587	ANVILOY	
Registration Number:	1756458	ANVILOY	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3172371000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 317-237-1089

**Email:** tmindy@faegrebd.com

Correspondent Name: Louis T. Perry

Address Line 1: 300 N. Meridian Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WELLS FARGO/CMW	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Louis T. Perry	
SIGNATURE:	/Louis T. Perry/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2014	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Trademark Release - Wells Fargo#page1.tif source=Trademark Release - Wells Fargo#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005265 FRAME: 0262

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS, dated as of April 8, 2014, is made by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association with an office located at 730 Second Avenue South, MAC N9314-080, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 (the "Assignee"), and releases all of the security interests and assignments held by the Assignee in each of the trademarks and trademark applications identified on Exhibit A (the "Trademark Collateral"), which security interests and assignments were granted to the Assignee pursuant to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 10, 2012 (the "Assignment Document"), and its corresponding Notice of Trademark Security Interest dated as of September 10, 2012 (the "Notice Document"), both between and among CMW International, Inc., an Indiana corporation, and CMW Global Sales Corporation, an Indiana corporation, as grantors and assignors (collectively, the "Assignors"), and the Assignee, as secured party and assignee. The Recordation Date of the Assignment Document and the Notice Document is October 5, 2012. The Assignment Document is recorded at Reel 029087, Frame 0621, and the Notice Document is recorded at Reel 4875, Frame 0547. The Assignee hereby releases all of its security interests and assignments in and to the Trademark Collateral identified on Exhibit A hereto. No other property or assets are being released.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Ar. R. Elie, Jr., Vice President

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
COUNTY OF COOK )

The foregoing **RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS** was acknowledged before me this <u>graded</u> ay of April, 2014, by Jean R. Elie, Jr., a Vice President of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, a national banking association, on behalf of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

OFFICIAL SEAL
ANU SUKUMARAN RAJESWARI
(No artal Sear COOK COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/30/2017

Any Sukumaran Rajeswari Notary Public

My commission expires: 12/30/2017

1

# **EXHIBIT A**

# UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

# UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
ANVILOY	677587	April 28, 1959
ANVILOY	1756458	March 9, 1993

# UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

# UNITED STATES COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

None.

# UNITED STATES UNREGISTERED MARKS MATERIAL TO BUSINESS

None.

# FOREIGN ISSUED REGISTRATIONS FOR TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Canada	ANVILOY	396329	March 27, 1992

# FOREIGN APPLICATIONS FOR TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	SERIAL NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
China	ANVILOY	12722738	
China	ANVILOY	12722489	
China	ANVILOY	12722488	

Page 1 of 1 of Exhibit A

RECORDED: 04/21/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005265 FRAME: 0264